
PERMIT NUMBER SITE ADDRESS VALUATION ISSUED DESCRIPTION
50025-0572 15218 GRAMERCY PL 3500 09/02/2025 DEMOLISH EXISTING COVERED PATIO COVER
50025-0573 15218 GRAMERCY PL 85000 09/02/2025 KITCHEN AND TWO-BATHROOM REMODEL; REMOVE AND INSTALL 8 WIND
50025-0677 1487 W 178TH ST 14000 09/02/2025 REPLACE EXITING DISCONTINUED FACP WITH NEW FACP AND REPLACE
50025-0687 1487 W 178TH ST 5000 09/02/2025 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT FOR 1ST AND 2ND FLOO
50025-0720 2202 W 154TH ST 500 09/02/2025 DEMO OF WOOD STUD CONSTRUCTION BUILT WITHOUT PERMIT
60025-0148 15118 S BUDLONG AVE 0 09/02/2025 CHANGING OUT THE WATER HEATER WITH A TANKLESS IN THE OUTSIDE
80025-0072 14622 DAPHNE AVE 0 09/02/2025 (1) 3 TON HEAT PUMP CONDENSER CHNAGEOUT OF LRFT SIDE OF YARD
50024-0625 15312 ATKINSON AVE UNIT B 125000 09/03/2025 750sf NEW ATTACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (OVER (E) 1-STORY
50025-0170 1013 W 130TH ST 50000 09/03/2025 NEW PATIO TO EXISTING SFD (135 SQ FT) WITH OUTSIDE KITCHEN.
50025-0563 14613 S NORMANDIE AVE UNIT B 100000 09/03/2025 NEW 720 SQ SF (2) BEDROOM, (1) BATHROOM DETACHED ADU IN PLAC
50025-0650 2307 W 129TH ST 14000 09/03/2025 INSTALLATION OF FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
50025-0654 1517 W 166TH ST 1200000 09/03/2025 RENOVATION OF THE EXISTING SOCIAL HALL INCLUDING ENTRY LOBBY
50025-0672 15803 S RAYMOND AVE 4650 09/03/2025 VOLUNTARY SEISMIC RETROFIT PER LADBS STANDARD PLAN DETAIL #7
50025-0697 18114 S DALTON AVE 4000 09/03/2025 INSTALL STILL PLATE BOLTING PER LADBS STANDARD PLAN 1
50025-0723 2118 W 146TH PL 800 09/03/2025 REPLACE THE FRONT DOOR, REPAIR AND REPLACE DAMAGED PORCH WOO
50025-0724 15229 CIMARRON AVE 21000 09/03/2025 T/O EXISTING ROOF 1,400 SQFT. REPLACE DAMAGED WOOD AS NEEDED
60025-0144 14782 MILLER AVE 0 09/03/2025 3/4" PRV & 3/4 MAIN VALVE REPLACEMENT
70025-0186 14405 S VERMONT AVE 0 09/03/2025 INSTALL (1) TEMP POWER POLE
70025-0187 15309 PURCHE AVE 0 09/03/2025 INSTALL (1) NEW EV CHARGER OUTLET (NEMA 14-50), NEW 50AMP LI
50024-1038 1310 W 164TH ST UNIT C 125000 09/04/2025 986sf NEW ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (ABOVE UNIT B) WITH (3) BE
50024-1039 1310 W 164TH ST UNIT B 125000 09/04/2025 1,000sf NEW ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (BELOW UNIT C) WITH (3)
50025-0039 12888 CRENSHAW BLVD 238000 09/04/2025 DEFERRED SUBMITTAL- ALUMINUM SUNSHADE -ARCADIA BRISE SOLEIL
50025-0668 14055 RUBY LN UNIT 2 8170.85 09/04/2025 NEW PV SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM 6.750 KW DC-(STC)
50025-0719 1074 W 134TH PL 28500 09/04/2025 T/O 1900SF 1-LAYER ROOF, INSTALL SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT, IKO
60025-0150 13324 S WILTON PL 0 09/04/2025 REPLACE ALL EXISTING DRAIN LINES UNDER THE HOME WITH NEW ABS
70025-0176 12924 GRAMERCY PL 1200 09/04/2025 INSTALL (1) ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER - WALL MOUNTED
70025-0184 14009 PURCHE AVE 9500 09/04/2025 INSTALL 100 AMP SUB PANEL AND REWIRE HOME.
90025-0051 2815 MANHATTAN BEACH BLVD 84889 09/04/2025 ROOF MOUNTED PV SYSTEM (34) MODULES 9.87 KW WITH ESS
50025-0388 15623 VAN NESS AVE UNIT B 97280 09/08/2025 HOUSE REMODEL UNIT A AND  CONVERT 475 SF PARTIAL OF UNIT A
50025-0408 15623 VAN NESS AVE UNIT C 63500 09/08/2025 356 SF GARAGE CONVERSITION TO DETACHED SB9 TWO UNIT HOUSING
50025-0633 15933 ATKINSON AVE 15000 09/08/2025 REMODEL BATHROOM AND ADD NEW POWDER ROOM
50025-0670 2928 W 140TH ST 12000 09/08/2025 VOLUNTARY SEISMIC RETROFIT PER CITY OF LOS ANGELES STANDARD
50025-0727 1455 W 173RD ST 14900 09/08/2025 T/O OFF EXISTING 2,200 ROOF. REPLACE WOOD AS NEEDED. INSTALL
70025-0141 1676 W ORCHID WAY 0 09/08/2025 LEVEL 2 EV CHARGER INSTALLATION INSIDE GARAGE. CHARGER OUTPU
70025-0159 1717 W 154TH PL 0 09/08/2025 INSTALL (1) EV CHARGER IN GARAGE
70025-0190 1134 W GARDENA BLVD 0 09/08/2025 REPLACE 100 AMP TO EXISTING 100 AMP PANEL, SAME LOCATION.
50025-0669 2537 W 157TH ST 3000 09/09/2025 VOLUNTARY SEISMIC RETROFIT PER CITY OF LOS ANGELES STANDARD
50025-0713 13961 VAN NESS AVE 4500 09/09/2025 HANDICAP ACCESS FOR THE STORE FRONT ENTRANCE
50025-0730 1239 W CASSIDY ST 26420 09/09/2025 LEGALIZE REROOF 1 LAYER CLASS "B" COMP SHINGLES. VIOLATION O
50025-0732 1305 W GARDENA BLVD UNIT D 1000 09/09/2025 REMOVING (2) FLOATING WALLS 8FT BY 9FT TALL - SWO
60025-0151 13717 VAN NESS AVE UNIT 1-20 0 09/09/2025 REPIPE 1 WATER SYSTEM/REPIPE, AND REPLACE 2 YARD WATER SPRIN
60025-0152 14918 ROXTON AVE 0 09/09/2025 REPLACE THE EXISTING WATER HEATER WITH A NEW TANKLESS WATER
50025-0259 18101 S HOBART BLVD 35000 09/10/2025 INSTALL SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 12.12 KW  24 MODULES, 10.3
50025-0624 16831 S CATALINA AVE 40000 09/10/2025 LEGALIZE KITCHEN AND BATHROOM REMODEL
50025-0667 1222 W 161ST ST 3000 09/10/2025 VOLUNTARY SEISMIC RETROFIT PER CITY OF LOS ANGELES STANDARD
50025-0733 17925 CURT PL 15000 09/10/2025 REMOVE SYSTEM ROOF MOUNTED, 3.78KW,12 MODULES, AND RECONNECT
50025-0736 13126 S WESTERN AVE 150000 09/10/2025 FOUNDATION ONLY FOR AUTOMATED PARKING STRUCTURE
60025-0147 13232 S WILKIE AVE 0 09/10/2025 40-GALLON WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT IN THE CLOSET, LIKE FOR LI
70025-0192 15917 S DALTON AVE UNIT A-B 0 09/10/2025 UPGRADE MAIN SERVICE TO 200 AMP. (100 AMP MAIN UNIT A 100 AM
50025-0450 15500 S WESTERN AVE 2500 09/11/2025 REPAIR AND REPLACE 79.5' OF ADA COMPLIANT RAMP RAILING
50025-0451 13508 CASIMIR AVE 62000 09/11/2025 UNPERMITTED HOUSE REMODEL; (2) BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, (14) WIND
50025-0461 2904 W 136TH ST 21000 09/11/2025 ROOF MOUNTED PV SYSTEM-(11) MODULES 4.455 KW (1) ESS BATTERY
50025-0674 1531 W 135TH ST 25000 09/11/2025 DEMOLITION OF EXISTING 3,199 SF STRUCTURES ON SITE AT
50025-0675 1547 W 135TH ST 15000 09/11/2025 DEMOLITION OF EXISTING 1,440 SF STRUCTURES ON SITE AT 1547 W
50025-0735 1341 W GARDENA BLVD UNIT 101 5000 09/11/2025 ADD AND RELOCATE (7) SPRINKLER HEADS IN UNIT 101 DUE TO NEW
50025-0746 2925 W ROSECRANS AVE UNIT 1 3000 09/11/2025 RENEW PERMIT 50022-0836 REPLACEMENT OF (6) RETRO FIT WINDOWS
60025-0154 202 CITRINE CT 0 09/11/2025 CHANGE OUT WATER HEATER AND REPLACE WITH TANKLESS WATER HEAT
50025-0740 2421 W 157TH ST 4525 09/12/2025 VOLUNTARY SEISMIC RETROFIT OF EXISTING WOOD-FRAMED BUILDING.
50025-0742 1651 W 154TH PL 26750 09/12/2025 T/O REROOF 2,500SF HOUSE AND DETACHED GARAGE. INSTALL NEW SH
50025-0747 14009 S WILKIE AVE 15800 09/12/2025 T/O EXISTING 1,900 SQFT ROOF. REPLACE DAMAGED WOOD AS NEEDED
50025-0752 15300 S SAINT ANDREWS PL 24450 09/12/2025 T/O REROOF 2,364SF AND REPLACE WITH MALAR KEY COMPOSITION RO
70025-0182 13909 PURCHE AVE 0 09/12/2025 MAIN PANEL UPGRADE FROM 100 AMP TO 200 AMP. INSTALL NEW EV O
80025-0073 1114 W 163RD ST UNIT 2 0 09/12/2025 INSTALL NEW 2 TON AC
50025-0182 1704 W 147TH ST UNIT 5 60444 09/16/2025 438 SQFT ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT BY CONVERTING GARAGE AND PA
50025-0547 15017 DUBLIN AVE 3500 09/16/2025 (7) WINDOW CHANGE OUT WITH NEW FRAMING
50025-0714 13007 S WESTERN AVE 50000 09/16/2025 CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR - PERIMETER FENCING 8' TALL STEEL MATER
50025-0754 15605 S BERENDO AVE 12000 09/16/2025 REMODEL KITCHEN: REMOVE CABINETS AND INSTALL IN THE SAME LOC
50025-0755 2425 W 155TH ST 2500 09/16/2025 DEMO PATIO COVER, DEMO SHED, AND DEMO AWNING
50025-0756 1835-1845 W 166TH ST 4500 09/16/2025 DEMOLITION OF STUCCO, FLASHING AND FLOORING AT WATER DAMAGED
50025-0757 1322 W 149TH ST 16200 09/16/2025 TEAR OFF 2,500 SF HOUSE AND DETACHED GARAGE, REPLACE WOOD AS
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50025-0758 18117 S BERENDO AVE 3000 09/16/2025 DEMOLITION OF EXISTING AWNING -NO PERMIT ON FILE
60025-0155 16001 S VERMONT AVE 59 0 09/16/2025 TUB TO SHOWER (NON – STRUCTURAL) REMOVING EXISTING TUB. CONV
70025-0189 2039 W 146TH ST 0 09/16/2025 ELECTRICAL - MAIN PANEL UPGRADE SUBPERMIT FOR 90025-0059 - R
70025-0195 15316 CRENSHAW BLVD 0 09/16/2025 REMOVE AND REPLACE 14 LIGHT FIXTURES. INSTALL 8 LED ROUND LI
70025-0196 2711 W 141ST PL UNIT 12 0 09/16/2025 PROVIDE NEW CIRCUIT FOR GARBAGE DISPOSER AND BATHROOM GFI
70025-0197 1832 W 154TH PL 0 09/16/2025 MPU FROM 60 AMP TO 200 AMP SAME LOCATION
70025-0198 15605 S BERENDO AVE 0 09/16/2025 UPGRADE 100-AMP PANEL TO 200-AMP SAME LOCATION.
90025-0059 2039 W 146TH ST 35316.27 09/16/2025 ROOF MOUNTED PV SYSTEM (12) MODULES 4.92 KW
50025-0347 14851 MARIGOLD AVE 50000 09/17/2025 115sf ADDITION FOR NEW LAUNDRY ROOM AND ENLARGING KITCHEN AN
50025-0349 14851 MARIGOLD AVE UNIT B 100000 09/17/2025 609sf NEW DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT BY CONVERTING 246
50025-0369 18019 S DENKER AVE UNIT B 100878 09/17/2025 731SF NEW DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT (BY CONVERTING DE
50025-0639 16503 S DENKER AVE UNIT B 68850 09/17/2025 INTERIOR REMODEL OF KITCHEN AND BATHROOM
50025-0762 1142 W 158TH ST 3000 09/17/2025 VOLUNTARY FOUNDATION SEISMIC RETROFIT PER LA CITY  DETAIL #
50025-0763 2202 W 154TH ST 12500 09/17/2025 RE-ROOF OF ENTIRE HOME 2200SF. REMOVE SHINGLES, CHANGE WOOD
50025-0767 15605 S BERENDO AVE 16000 09/17/2025 TEAR OFF 2,200 SF HOUSE AND DETACHED GARAGE, REPLACE WOOD AS
60025-0162 2711 W 141ST PL 0 09/17/2025 INSTALL (12) NEW 3/4” EARTHQUAKE SHUT OFF VALVES, AND (1) NE
60025-0163 2701 W 141ST PL 0 09/17/2025 INSTALL (12) NEW 3/4” EARTHQUAKE SHUT OFF VALVES, AND (1) NE
60025-0164 17509 S CATALINA AVE 0 09/17/2025 COMPLETE REPIPE OF THE RESIDENCE, REPLACING ALL HOT AND COLD
50025-0685 16501 S WESTERN AVE UNIT 1 40000 09/18/2025 REMODEL OF KITCHEN, BATHROOM, AND REWIRING
50025-0686 16501 S WESTERN AVE UNIT 2 40000 09/18/2025 REMODEL OF KITCHEN, BATHROOM, AND REWIRING
50025-0769 1921 W 154TH ST 34500 09/18/2025 T/O AND REROOF 2,300sf OF HOUSE AND DETACHED GARAGE. COLOR C
50025-0770 13318 KANSAS AVE 4760 09/18/2025 SEISMIC RETROFIT PER LADBS STANDARD PLAN, DETAIL #7
60025-0165 13721 ARCTURUS AVE 0 09/18/2025 (1) WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT LIKE FOR LIKE INSIDE CLOSET
70025-0172 1422 W 180TH ST 0 09/18/2025 INSTALL NEW TESLA LEVEL 2 EV CHARGER 220V - 50 AMP
70025-0199 15232 VAN NESS AVE 0 09/18/2025 200 AMP MPU AND ONE 50 AMP OUTLET
80025-0075 13721 ARCTURUS AVE 0 09/18/2025 (1) FURNACE CHANGEOUT IN HALL CLOSET (UP TO 100,000BTU)
50025-0178 1704 W 147TH ST UNIT 3 45000 09/22/2025 INTERIOR REMODEL OF EXTISTING UNIT 3
50025-0316 12912 S MANHATTAN PL UNIT A 58000 09/22/2025 400 SF ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT
50025-0355 2022 W 145TH ST 76950 09/22/2025 355sf ADDITION TO THE HOME FOR 61SF LAUNDRY ROOM, 274SF FOR
50025-0773 16306 S DENKER AVE 4000 09/22/2025 T/O 400SF ROOF ON GARAGE, REPLACE DAMAGED WOOD SHEATHING AND
50025-0774 16308 S DENKER AVE 11500 09/22/2025 T/O 1,200SF EXISTING ROOF, REPLACE DAMAGED WOOD SHEATHING AN
50025-0775 16314 S DENKER AVE UNIT A 10000 09/22/2025 T/O 1,000SF EXISTING ROOF, REPLACE DAMAGED WOOD SHEATHING AN
50025-0776 1514 W GARDENA BLVD 15000 09/22/2025 RE-ROOF 1,500SF TEAR OFF, HOUSE AND GARAGE, TAR PAPER, SHING
50025-0778 13817 ARCTURUS AVE 12000 09/22/2025 RENEW PERMIT 50022-1206 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXITING 50 LINEAR
60025-0167 13908 VAN NESS AVE 0 09/22/2025 REPLACE 30-GAL GAS WATER HEATER AND INSTALL 50-GAL HEAT PUMP
60025-0168 1401 MARINE AVE 0 09/22/2025 REPLACE 30-GAL GAS WATER HEATER AND INSTALL 50-GAL HEAT PUMP
90025-0061 14866 MARIGOLD AVE 31904.57 09/22/2025 ROOF MOUNTED PV SYSTEM (12) MODULES 4.56 KW (1) ESS
50025-0201 14526 CRENSHAW BLVD 18000 09/23/2025 TENANT IMPROVEMENT, ADD A STORAGE CLOSET AND ADA RESTROOM
50025-0202 14526 CRENSHAW BLVD 1680 09/23/2025 PARKING RE-STRIP AND INSTALL 5 STANDARD STALLS AND 1 ADA VAN
50025-0396 15524 GRAMERCY PL UNIT B 150547.14 09/23/2025 NEW 990 SF ADU BY CONVERTING (E) 300 SQUARE FOOT GARAGE AND
50025-0524 2202 W 144TH ST 55000 09/23/2025 COMPLETE KITCHEN REMODEL @ 32 SF, COMPLETE BATH 01 REMODEL @
50025-0772 14904 VAN BUREN AVE 12032.24 09/23/2025 T/O REROOF 1,500SF OF DIMENSIONAL COMP SHINGLES OVER DWELLIN
50025-0780 13305 PURCHE AVE 22800 09/23/2025 T/O 2,500SF SINGLE LAYER OF ASPHALT SHINGLES TO THE DECKING.
50025-0781 13723 HARVARD PL 115500 09/23/2025 T/O EXISTING 15,000 SQ FT ROOFING LAYERS. INSTALL TORCH DOWN
50025-0782 1259 W 139TH ST 36000 09/23/2025 OVERLAY OF 2,400SF ROOF.  INSTALL 2ND LAYER ROOFING MATERIAL
80025-0076 15605 S BERENDO AVE 0 09/23/2025 (1) NEW 3 TON CONDENSER WITH ELEC AC HOOKUP/DISCONNECT IN BA
50025-0640 1120 W 159TH ST 71000 09/24/2025 FIRE RESTORATION OF EXISTING SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE. REPLAC
50025-0709 1735 W ARTESIA BLVD 1026866 09/24/2025 CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL (992) PV ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR
50025-0737 1732 W 153RD ST 3000 09/24/2025 REPAIR OF DAMAGE CAUSED BY VEHCILE IMPACT -REMOVE AND REPLAC
50025-0788 14620 HAAS AVE 28500 09/24/2025 T/O EXISTING 1,900SF ROOF ON HOUSE AND DETACHED GARAGE. REPL
50025-0790 2818 W 155TH ST 28325 09/24/2025 T/O EXISTING 1,827 SQ FT ROOFS FOR MAIN HOUSE, ATTACHED GARA
60025-0169 16819 S RAYMOND AVE 0 09/24/2025 FULL PEX REPIPE HOT AND COLD (1) CLOTHING WASHER, (1) KITCHE
60025-0170 2920 W 132ND ST 0 09/24/2025 REPLACE DRAINS UNDER THE (2) BATHROOMS, WITH NEW ABS PIPING,
60025-0171 13438 HALLDALE AVE 0 09/24/2025 REPLACE EXISTING WATER HEATER -INSTALL (50) GALLON HEAT PUMP
60025-0172 2314 W ROSECRANS AVE 0 09/24/2025 REPLACE EXISTING WATER HEATER -INSTALL (50) GALLON HEAT PUMP
80025-0078 14919 GRAMERCY PL 0 09/24/2025 REPLACE EXISTING FURNACE LOCATED IN THE HALLWAY CLOSET (SAME
50025-0655 16501 S DENKER AVE UNIT D 68850 09/25/2025 INTERIOR REMODEL OF KITCHEN AND BATHROOM
50025-0779 13308 ARCTURUS AVE 19500 09/25/2025 T/O 2,600SF EXISTING ASPHALT SHINGLE MATERIAL. INSTALL (1) L
50025-0794 2904 W 132ND PL 10500 09/25/2025 T/O EXISTING 700 SQ FT ROOF. TORCHDOWN PART OF THE MAIN HOUS
50025-0797 1444 W 172ND ST 16800 09/25/2025 T/O 2540SF EXISTING ROOF. REPAIR SHEATHING AS NEEDED.  INSTA
50025-0798 13401 DAPHNE AVE 6500 09/25/2025 REPLACE 13 WINDOWS SAME SIZE, SAME LOCATION.
70025-0180 216 AMETHYST CIR 0 09/25/2025 INSTALL (1) LEVEL 2 EV CHARGER- 240V 60 AMP IN GARAGE
50025-0574 13609 S WILKIE AVE 100000 09/26/2025 FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR FOR EXISTING 1,605SF RESIDENCE. REPLACE N
50025-0799 2501 W 156TH ST 23225 09/26/2025 T/O EXISTING 2,700 SQ FT ROOF. REPLACE WOOD AS NEEDED. INSTA
50025-0804 2402 MARINE AVE 3800 09/26/2025 REMOVE APPROX. 630SF OF EXISTING ROOF MATERIAL. INSTALL NEW
50025-0805 2400 MARINE AVE 15800 09/26/2025 REMOVE 1,600SF EXISTING ROOF MATERIAL (COMP SHINGLES) WITH D
60025-0173 1117 W GARDENA BLVD 0 09/26/2025 REPLACE 50-GAL GAS WATER HEATER AND INSTALL 50-GAL HEAT PUMP
60025-0174 13513 PURCHE AVE 0 09/26/2025 SEWER SPOT REPAIR APPROXIMATELY 3 FEET (SWO)
70025-0207 13124 DAPHNE AVE 0 09/26/2025 UPGRADE 200 AMP SERVICE PANEL TO SAME LOCATION
50025-0766 2928 W 140TH ST 12000 09/29/2025 CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR 50025-0670 - INSTALL SIMPSON METAL PLAT
50025-0800 16008 S SAINT ANDREWS PL 11000 09/29/2025 T/O EXISTING 2,000 SQ FT ROOF. USE EXISTING SHEATHING. INSTA
50025-0810 2908 W 131ST ST 18250 09/29/2025 T/O 2,500 SQ. FT. ROOF. REPLACE ANY DAMAGED ROOF DECKING AS
80025-0079 1820 W 153RD ST 0 09/29/2025 INSTALLING A NEW (1) FURNACE, (1) A/C CONDENSER,  (120) DUCT



50025-0323 14782 CRENSHAW BLVD 95000 09/30/2025 TENANT IMPROVEMENT FOR "VICKY'S BUBBLY CAFE"
60025-0166 16218 S DENKER AVE 0 09/30/2025 ELEVATING EXISTING PIPE TO GIVE PROPER SLOPE FOR SEWER, PIPE
70025-0208 15619 GRAMERCY PL 2500 09/30/2025 MAIN PANEL UPGRADE FROM 100 AMP TO 200AMP, SAME LOCATION
70025-0209 13913 SPINNING AVE 0 09/30/2025 RE-ISSUED EXPIRE PERMIT# 70016-0273 (1) CIRCUIT SUB-PERMIT F
70025-0211 15524 GRAMERCY PL 0 09/30/2025 REMOVE EXISTING 100 AMP METER. INSTALL NEW 200 AMP 2 GANG ME
80025-0080 13913 SPINNING AVE 0 09/30/2025 RE-ISSUED EXPIRED PERMIT 80016-0124 CHANGE OUT 3 TON HEAT/CO
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